Product Code:            WP4 101 AP
The WP4000AP is an HTML5 powered client device with a
built-in Chromium browser, which connects to a remote
web server on its network.
All WP4000AP devices are compliant with EMC directive
2014/30/EU and LVD directive 2014/35/EU and certified
for UL Class I Div. 2.
Panel Cutout Dimensions: 256.00 (W) x 178.00(H)mm

• The list of materials used in the construction of these devices
with name of sealed device - generic name of the material
and the supplier's name and type designation.
• It is recommended that the user periodically inspect the
sealed devices used, for any degradation of properties and
replace the device if any degradation is found.
This section provides information regarding
communication interfaces supported by this product.
Ethernet Port
The WP4000AP series devices come with a built-in
Ethernet port.
1. Fully compliant with IEEE 802.3 / 802.3u
standards.
2. 10/100 Mbps support.
3. Connector used: Standard shielded RJ-45 female
jack with in-built speed and link activity indication
LEDs.
Pin number Signal
1 TX+
2 TX-
3 RX+
4 NC
5 NC
6 RX-
7 NC
8 NC
USB Slave Port (2.0)
The WP4000AP comes with a Type C USB device port.
USB Host Port
The WP4000AP devices supports one USB Host port
that connects to a USB 2.0 compatible USB Flash drive.
This port can be used to upgrade the firmware and the
browser.
Pin number Signal
1 VCC
2 D-
3 D+
4 GND
REVISION HISTORY
GETTING STARTED
the WP Web HMI
Series
MAIN SETTINGS
UL APPROVAL
To use the WP4000AP as a browser, follow these steps to
connect the device to a Webserver. The Password for
configuring the device is admin@123.
[Note: For configuring new Password it must be at least 7 or
more charterers with 1 capital letter (0-9, a-z, A-Z)]
1. Connect an Ethernet cable to the device.
2. Power up the device using 24VDC power supply by
connecting it to the device’s pluggable terminal block.
3. If the browser or the firmware needs to be updated,
connect a USB flash drive to the device.
  Settings Description